

**INVITATION FOR BID SUMMARY REPORT
AND AWARD RECOMMENDATION**

Date: September 13, 2016

Bid Number and Title: IFB 17-06 Traffic Marking – As Needed

Bid Opening Date and Time: September 8, 2016, 11:00 AM

Bids Opened by: Gina Gilpin, Purchasing Agent

Witnessed by: Mike Gallagher

Total Bids Received: Four (4)

Bids were received from four (4) vendors for the subject IFB. The results of the bids are detailed on the Bid Tabulation, attached.

R.J. Merkel, Inc. was the low bidder with a total bid amount of **\$52,544**. R.J. Merkel has been determined to be a responsive and responsible bidder, and has met the specifications of the IFB.

Award is recommended to be made to:

R. J. Merkel, Inc.
19478 Brandy Road
Brandy Station, VA 22714

In the amount of **\$52,544**

IFB 17-06 TRAFFIC MARKING - AS NEEDED
 Bid Opening 9/08/16 11:00 AM
 Opened by Gina Gilpin Witnessed by Mike Gallagher

				R. J. Merkel 19478 Brandy Road Brandy Station, VA 22714		JenSpy Inc 11001 Pierson Dr, Unit G Fredericksburg, VA 22408		Payne's Parking Designs, Inc. 5313 Ritchie Road Bealton, VA 22712		Clatterbuck Pavement Markings 2068 New Garden Road Cleveland, VA 24225	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	YELLOW LIQUID TRAFFIC MARKING	LF	125,000	\$0.08	\$10,000.00	\$0.17	\$21,250.00	\$0.16	\$20,000.00	\$0.10	\$12,500.00
2	WHITE LIQUID TRAFFIC MARKING	LF	23,675	\$0.08	\$1,894.00	\$0.17	\$4,024.75	\$0.16	\$3,788.00	\$0.10	\$2,367.50
3	GLASS BEADS AT THE RATE OF 6 LBS PER GALLON OF PAINT	LBS	3,620	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$36.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.38	\$1,375.60
4	ERADICATION (LINE REMOVAL)	LF	300	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.40	\$720.00	\$1.00	\$300.00
5	STRIPING, YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC (CLASS I) 4"	LF	5,000	\$0.65	\$3,250.00	\$0.68	\$3,400.00	\$0.64	\$3,200.00	\$0.82	\$4,100.00
6	STRIPING, WHITE THERMOPLASTIC (CLASS I) 4"	LF	5,000	\$0.65	\$3,250.00	\$0.68	\$3,400.00	\$0.64	\$3,200.00	\$0.82	\$4,100.00
7	CROSSWALK, 6" WIDTH THERMOPLASTIC (CLASS I)	LF	2,500	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.12	\$2,800.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00
8	CROSSWALK, 12" DIAGONAL MARKINGS - THERMOPLASTIC (CLASS I) SPEED HUMP MARKINGS	LF	3,000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$4.80	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00
9	CROSSWALK 24" LONGITUDINAL MARKINGS -THERMOPLASTIC (CLASS I)	LF	500	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.40	\$3,700.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
10	STOP BAR - THERMOPLASTIC (CLASS I) 24"	LF	2,000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$7.40	\$14,800.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00
11	LANE DIRECTIONAL ARROWS, THERMOPLASTIC (CLASS I)	EA	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$111.00	\$2,220.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$72.50	\$1,450.00
12	STOP AHEAD LETTERS, THERMOPLASTIC (CLASS I)	EA SET	10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
13	SCHOOL LETTERS, 96" HIGH, THERMOPLASTIC	EA SET	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
				TOTAL	\$52,544.00	TOTAL	\$73,880.95	TOTAL	\$86,308.00	TOTAL	\$86,993.10